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Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law asit existed
prior to thissession of the General Assembly.

Act 475 of the Regular Session
State of Arkansas .
87th General Assembly A Bl I I
Regular Session, 2009 SENATEBILL 348

By: Senator R. Thompson
By: Representative Harrelson

For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT TO INCREASE THE UNIFORM FILING FEES IN
CIRCUIT COURT; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Subtitle
TO INCREASE THE UNIFORM FILING FEES IN
CIRCUIT COURT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 21-6-403(b), concerning uniform filing fees
in circuit court, is amended to read as follows:
(b) The uniform filing fees shall -be are:
(1) For initiating a cause of action in the circuit court,
including appeals . . . . . $}1406-060 $150.00
(2) For filing a mortgagee’s or trustee’s notice of default and
intention to sell pursuant to § 18-50-104 . . . . . 140.00
(3) For reopening a cause of action in the circuit court
. . 50.00
(4) For any cause of action which by court order is transferred

from any district or circuit court to a circuit court . . . . . 50.00.

APPROVED: 3/19/2009

NIRRT



